ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE - FIRST SESSION - 2019 COMMITTEE STATEMENT

LB624

Hearing Date: Committee On: Introducer: One Liner:	Monday February 04, 2019 General Affairs Williams Change terms of members of	of the Nebraska Craft Brewery Board
Roll Call Vote - Final Committee Action: Advanced to General File		
Vote Results: Aye: Nay: Absent: Present No	8 t Voting:	Senators Arch, Blood, Brandt, Briese, Hunt, Lowe, Moser, Wayne
	Oral Testimon	ıy:
Proponents:		Representing:
Matt Williams		Introducer
Zac Triemert		Nebraska Craft Brewery Board
Opponents:		Representing:
Neutral:		Representing:

Summary of purpose and/or changes:

LB624 amends section 53-502 to update the term of years for members of the Nebraska Craft Brewery Board to stagger the term expiration year of its members. T

LB624 makes the following changes by section:

Section One: Amends section 53-502 to update the term of years for members of the Craft Brewery Board. At the expiration of the terms of the members in year 2022 the Governor shall appoint the following: Two members for a term of one year, Two members for a term of two years and Three members for a term of three years. Their successors would then be appointed for a term of three years. The bill allows a member upon completion of a term to be reappointed at the Governor%u2019s discretion.

Section Two: Repeals the original section.

Tom Briese, Chairperson